
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2308
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
ADDITIONAL FLIGHT ON NEW DELHI- COIMBATORE SECTOR
C.P. RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to introduce one more flight on New Delhi-Coimbatore sector during the evening hours;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a decision is likely to be taken?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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